Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 4-	11-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings	27 4 2 8 (1727
	2416564 ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PRECIMED S.A.
LECHOT, André DESARZENS, Yves	Name:
WHITE, Patrick	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🎑 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖏 Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address: L'Echelette 7
Security Agreement Change of Name	Sireet Address:
Other	
	Zip: 2534 ORVIN - SWITZERLAND
Execution Date: January 2, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🤱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/266	,442
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/266,442	
	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖸 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: John MOETTELI	
Internal Address: c/o BUGNION S.A.	☐ Enclosed
C.P. 375	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
0	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 10, route de Florissant	50-0800 Si Si
Zip: 1211 City: GENEVA 12 - SWITZERLAND	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	al 11 1 1 1 2 1 2 8 1 0 3
John MOETTELI Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mall documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington	n, D.C. 20231
04/10/2003 DIAZ1 00000093 500800 1026644Z	
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH	

PATENT REEL: 013931 FRAME: 0505

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

	, André		DESARZE	NS,	Yves	/_	WHITE	, Patric	<u>k</u>		
hereby assig	ns, transfe	rs and	set over to	(this	must b	e fille	ed out pric	or to invent	ors' executio	n):	
PRECIME	ED S.A.										
(hereinafter	called "AS	SIGN	EE"), the e	ntire	worldv	vide r	ight, title,	and interes	st in and to th	e inventi	on known as:
ACETABL	JLAR REA	MER									

(Note: at lea	-		ow must be ional	chec	ked at t	ime o	of inventor	rs' signing)			
(37)											
[X] for	which a U	nited S	States Pater	t Ap	plicatio	n wa	s executed	d on 10/0	9/2001_ (d a	ate), I	No 60/328,1!
			executed	prio	to the	filin	g of the	United Stat	es patent ap	plication,	for which a
[] if t			executed	prio	to the	filin	g of the	United Stat	es patent ap	plication,	•
[] if the	his assignr	nent i	executed (name	prio	r to the	filin whic	g of the	United Stat	es patent ap	plication,	for which a t application,
[] if the entitled	his assignn anguage	title	s executed (name is Of	prior cou	to the ntry in here),	e filin whice ser	g of the the U.S. apial no. S. applic	United State	tes patent ap s a translation	plication, on) patent was	for which a
entitled	his assignn anguage	title	s executed (name is Of	prior cou	to the ntry in here),	e filin whice ser	g of the the U.S. apial no. S. applic	United State	tes patent aps a translatio	plication, on) patent was	for which a tapplication,
entitled	anguage or for wh	title	is Of	prior	to the ntry in here),, the Patent A	ser U.Applic	g of the th U.S. apial no. S. application will	United State oplication is cation being the filed constor which which is the constant of the c	tes patent aps a translation or about ich I am und	plication, on) patent was tion of er a duty	for which a tapplication,
entitled	anguage or for wh	title	is Of	prior	to the ntry in here),, the Patent A	ser U.Applic	g of the th U.S. apial no. S. application will	United State oplication is cation being the filed constor which which is the constant of the c	tes patent aps a translation or about ich I am und	plication, on) patent was tion of er a duty	for which a tapplication, filed on this foreign to assign my
entitled	anguage or for which the invention the ASSI	title	is Of	prior	to the ntry in here),, the Patent A	ser U.Applic	g of the th U.S. apial no. S. application will	United State oplication is cation being the filed constor which constore which constructs the construction of the c	tes patent aps a translation or about ich I am und	plication, on) patent was tion of er a duty	for which a tapplication, filed on this foreign to assign my

and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all infringements, including past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

(i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and in going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.

[translation into French language of above follows on reverse side: signature page is on facing page of reverse side.]

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/08/2003 REEL: 013931 FRAME: 0506